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Case Scheduling/Rescheduling Advice
Last Revised 06/12/2000 at 09:25 Page 1 of 1
Printed on 06/13/2000 at 11:35

To: Commissioner Deason Deputy Executive Director/Tech Safety & Electric Reliability Director
Commissioner Clark Appeals Director Records & Reporting Director
Commissioner Jacobs Legal Director PAI Director
Commissioner Jaber Economic Regulation Director Regulatory Oversight Director
Executive Director Competitive Services Director Court Reporter
Public Information Officer [X] Consumer Affairs Director Staff Contact

From: Office of Chairman Joe Garcia

Docket Number: 981827-EC

Docket Title: Complaint and petition by Lee County Electric Cooperative, Inc. for an investigation of the rate structure of Seminole Electric
Cooperative, Inc.

1. Schedule Information

Event Former Date| New Date Location Time
Prehearing Conference 08/07/2000 |Cancelled |Tallahassee, Room 148 9:30 AM - 12:00 PM
Hearing 08/22/2000 |Cancelled |Tallahassee, Room 148 9:30 AM - 5:00 PM

2. Hearing/Prehearing Assignment Information

Former Assignments Current Assignments
LAty Commissioners Hearing | Staff Commissioners Hearing | Staff
Officers Exam. Exam.
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X

Reason for Revision: A. New Assignment 1. Unavailability 2. Good Cause 3. Recused 4. Disqualified 5. See Remarks

Remarks: EPI-{ date/time chmged.W \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

PSC/JBE 8 (06/1999) CCS Form Number: 981827-EC-00001-002




Case Scheduling/Rescheduling Advice
Last Revised 06/13/2000 at 09:45 Page 1 of 1
Printed on 06/13/2000 at 11:35

To: missioner Deason Deputy Executive Director/Tech Safety & Electric Reliability Director

o ggmggzzioner Clark Apgea)l’s Director Records & Reporting Director
Commissioner Jacobs Legal Director PAI Director _ .
Commissioner Jaber Economic Regulation Director Regulatory Oversight Director
Executive Director Competitive Services Director Court Reporter ‘
Public Information Officer [X] Consumer Affairs Director Staff Contact - Cochran Keating

From: Office of Chairman Joe Garcia

Docket Number: 981827-EC

Docket Title: Complaint and petition by Lee County Electric Cooperative, Inc. for an investigation of the rate structure of Seminole Electric
Cooperative, Inc.

1. Schedule Information

Event Former Date| New Date Location Time
Prehearing Conference 08/07/2000 | Tallahassee, Room 148 9:30 AM - 12:00 PM
Hearing 08/22/2000 |Tallahassee, Room 148 9:30 AM - 5:00 PM

2. Hearing/Prehearing Assignment Information

Former Assignments Current Assignments
Hearin o
_()T'f;e—rf Commissioners Hearing | Staff Commissioners Hearing | Staff
1A% ) Exam. Exam.
ALL |GR|DS|CL|JC|JB ALL |GR|DS|CL|JC |JB
X1X X
Prehearing Commissione .
Officer mmi ners Commissioners
GR|DS|CL|JC |JB (ADM GR{DS|CL|JC | JB {ADM
X

Reason for Revision: A. New Assignment 1. Unavailability 2. Good Cause 3. Recused 4. Disqualified 5. See Remarks

Remarks: E’r‘he hearing for this docket should not have been cancelledm m

PSC/JBE 8 (06/1999) CCS Form Number: 981827-EC-00002-001




To: Blanco S. Bayo @ 858-487-1716 From: R..Scott Seab (413)431-8445 Via eFa=com Pg 1/ 1 03-05-00 09:31 AM

NOW COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Legyal Office
R. SOOTT SEAB, E=q.
Vice - President, Regulatory Affairs

FAX TO: Blanco S. Bayo, Division of Records and Report;:,“}
DATE: 5 Mar 2000 f C ‘
FAX NO: 850487 1716 _ | :
RE: Docket No. 991827-TI d = :3
PAGES: 3 =
ORIGINAL FOLLOWS IN MAIL: YES

I just received a CASR in the above Docket regarding the cancellation of my
company's IXC certification. This is very confusing to me since | have had
discussions with Kimberly Pena and Paula Isler regarding the resolution of the
matter (see pages 2 and 3 of this fax containing letters dated January 24, 2000
and February 7, 2000). | have not received any response from the last letter until
the CASR. Please call me regarding this so that | may understand the process.

Thank you,
R4S
719 633 3059
" Dppa
"3}7 - Taltea A ks WS£W ’
T g wtd cett

[ 727200

711 S. Tejon Street, Suite 201
Colorado Springs, CO 80903
rss@nowcommunications.com
Telephone 719.633.3059
EFax 413.431.8445




TO

EROM ¢

RE:

MEMORANDTUM

April 24, 2000 SERA

it
il

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING REFCHIN
3 ﬂ/)//u
DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PENA) /

DOCKET NO. 991539-TI - Cancellation by Florida Public
Service Commission of Interexchange Telecommunications
Certificate No. 4463 issued to North American
Communications Control, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-
4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 991580-TI - Cancellation by Florida Public

Service Commission of Interexchange Telecommunications

Certificate No. 2483 issued to QCC, Inc. for violation of

Ru¥e 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
~]lecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 991827-~TI - Cancellation by Florida Public
Service Commission of IXC Certificate No. 5653 issued to
NOW Communications, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-6.0161,
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

DOCKET NO. 991847-TI - Cancellation by Florida Public
Service Commission of Interexchange Telecommunications
Certificate No. 5739 issued to U S P & C Corporation for
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 991848-TI - Cancellation by Florida Public
Service Commission of Interexchange Telecommunications
Certificate No. 5740 issued to Main Street Telephone
Company for wviolation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,
Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

O8XA- 45

Attached is an ORDER APPROVING SETTLEMENTS to be issued in the

above-referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 5)

KMP/jmb
Attachment
Division of Communications

991848s.kmp (}

e}
T:

/




